

## WINNEBAGO COMMUNITY HISTORICAL SOCIETY

## WCHS DONOR RECORD

Date:
DONOR RECOGNITION NAME
Contact Person Name:
Contact Person Address:
Telephone Number: Email Address:
☐ I prefer this donation remain anonymous ☐ This donation may be acknowledged publicly
Monetary Donation (please turn over for donor categories)  □ Contribution Amount: or □ Multi-year pledge Total Amount: Annual Amount: (up to 5 years)  Apply This Donation To □ Town Hall Renovation □ Local History Collection □ Use Where Needed  Checks Payable to WINNEBAGO COMMUNITY HISTORICAL SOCIETY or WCHS  In-Kind Donation (please turn over for donor categories)
Description of services or materials provided:
Value of services or materials provided:

Mail to: WCHS, PO Box 95, Winnebago, IL 61088 Drop off at: Winnebago Public Library, 210 N. Elida Street, Winnebago, IL 61088

PO Box 95 | Winnebago IL 61088 | wchs61088@gmail.com www.wchs61088.org A registered 501 (c) (3) not-for profit organization Member, Winnebago Area Chamber of Commerce

**Donor Categories & Recognition** 

Donor categories apply to monetary and in-kind donations from individuals, families, businesses and organizations. All donors will receive letters of acknowledgement and receipts for tax purposes.

There will be annual appeals for donations until the funding goal is reached. The option to pledge over a period of up to 5 years is available.

**Donor** 

Range: \$1-\$99

Recognition: Listing in Donor Register

Listing in Annual Report

Recognition at Annual Meeting

Friend

Range: \$100-\$999

Recognition: Listing in Donor Register

Listing in Annual Report

Recognition at Annual Meeting

E-update announcement at time of donation

**Supporter** 

Range: \$1,000-\$4,999

Recognition: Listing in Donor Register

Listing in Annual Report

Recognition at Annual Meeting

Press release to media and e-update announcement at time of donation

**Sponsor** 

Range: \$5,000-\$9,999

Recognition: Listing in Donor Register

Listing in Annual Report

Recognition at Annual Meeting

Press release to media and e-update announcement at time of donation

Signage as appropriate at Town Hall

**Star Sponsor** 

Range: \$10,000 +

Recognition: Listing in Donor Register

Listing in Annual Report

Recognition at Annual Meeting

Press release to media and e-update announcement at time of donation

Signage as appropriate at Town Hall

Listing on Star Sponsor plaque at Town Hall Naming rights as appropriate at Town Hall

Please contact Board President Irv Koning or Treasurer Denise Speracino at <a href="wchs61088@gmail.com">wchs61088@gmail.com</a> to discuss donor opportunities.